LCWR Region 9
Fall Meeting
October 16-19, 2023

Retreat Center, Racine, WI

Hosts: CSA

Prayer Leaders: OP, Racine

(Please note that lunch will not be available on Monday or Wednesday.)

Monday, October 16
12:30 pm
1:00 pm

1:45

5:00 pm

5:30
Tuesday, October 17

8:00

9:00
9:20-12:00

12:00

1:30-4:15

4:30
5:30

Wednesday, October 18

Registration
Welcome,
Opening prayer
Introductions
Regional Agenda
Consent Agenda:
Liaison Reports

Break/Social

Supper

Breakfast

prayer

Marlene Weisenbeck, FSPA
Governance Structures

Lunch

Follow up from the morning session.
National Agenda

Social

Festive Supper

8:00 Breakfast
9:00 Prayer
9:20 Follow up with Regional Agenda



Closing Prayer
Departure

Regional

Regional meeting materials will be sent by the corresponding secretary via LCWR 9 ListServ
and the website as soon as they are provided.
Liaison Reports:

4+ LCWR 9 Communicators for Women Religious

4 LCWR 9 Legislative Network

4 Wisconsin Anti-Human Trafficking Consortium

4 Wisconsin Catholic Conference Public Policy Advisory Committee
4+ Wisconsin Religious Collaborative

4 Future LCWR 9 meeting dates

4 Topics for future meetings

4+ Token gifts

National

National Meeting materials will be shared by ListServ or posted on the website as soon as they
are received from the national office.

4 Post Assembly/Emerging Future Initiative

4+ Outstanding Leadership Award (Nomination Process)
& Spirit Call within a Call Committee

4 Global Concerns Committee

4+ Governance Committee (Nomination Process)

4 Hub Dates: May 6-8, 2024, (St Louis)
+ May 13-15, 2024 (Baltimore)

+ May 20-22, 2024 (St Louis)

« Future Topics for National Assembly

Next meeting date: ~ April 22-24, 2024
Prayer leaders: CSA
Host: SCSC

(Please note that lunch will not be available on Monday or Wednesday.)



