

LCWR Region 9 Fall Meeting October 16-19, 2023 Retreat Center, Racine, WI Hosts: CSA Prayer Leaders: OP, Racine (Please note that lunch will not be available on Monday or Wednesday.)

Monday, October 16

12:30 pm	Registration
1:00 pm	Welcome,
	Opening prayer
	Introductions
1:45	Regional Agenda
	Consent Agenda:
	Liaison Reports
5:00 pm	Break/Social
5:30	Supper

Tuesday, October 17

8:00	Breakfast
9:00	prayer
9:20-12:00	Marlene Weisenbeck, FSPA
	Governance Structures
12:00	Lunch
1:30-4:15	Follow up from the morning session
	National Agenda
4:30	Social
5:30	Festive Supper

Wednesday, October 18

8:00	Breakfast
9:00	Prayer
9:20	Follow up with Regional Agenda

Closing Prayer Departure

<u>Regional</u>

Regional meeting materials will be sent by the corresponding secretary via LCWR 9 ListServ and the website as soon as they are provided.

Liaison Reports:

- 🚣 LCWR 9 Communicators for Women Religious
- <u>4</u> LCWR 9 Legislative Network
- 🕌 Wisconsin Anti-Human Trafficking Consortium
- 🕌 Wisconsin Catholic Conference Public Policy Advisory Committee
- H Wisconsin Religious Collaborative
- 4 Future LCWR 9 meeting dates
- Left Topics for future meetings
- ∔ Token gifts

<u>National</u>

National Meeting materials will be shared by ListServ or posted on the website as soon as they are received from the national office.

- 4 Post Assembly/Emerging Future Initiative
- Outstanding Leadership Award (Nomination Process)
- Spirit Call within a Call Committee
- Global Concerns Committee
- Governance Committee (Nomination Process)

4 Hub Dates: May 6-8, 2024, (St Louis)

- 🕌 May 13-15, 2024 (Baltimore)
- 🕌 May 20-22, 2024 (St Louis)
- \rm Future Topics for National Assembly

Next meeting date:	April 22-24, 2024
	Prayer leaders: CSA
	Host: SCSC

(Please note that lunch will not be available on Monday or Wednesday.)